



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 793/2025**

AMIT KHOSLA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ramandeep Bawa, Mr. Mohit
Kumar and Mr. Ashutosh Singh,
Advts.

versus

ANISHA V MOTWANI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

**I.A. 781/2026 (filed by plaintiff seeking extension of time for compliance
of order dated 03.12.2025)**

1. Issue notice to the defendants/non-applicants by all permissible modes, as well as, through counsel.
2. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 04.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

N.S. ASWAL