



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 793/2025**

AMIT KHOSLA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (Appearance not given)

versus

ANISHA V MOTWANI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

In view of office noting, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to take necessary steps as detailed therein.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 27.07.2026, date already fixed.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/SM