



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 793/2025, I.A. 16291/2026**

AMIT KHOSLA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mujeeb, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

ANISHA V MOTWANI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 16291/2026 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Let a Report be called from the Registry on this application.

Be fixed for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 27.07.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2026/SM