



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 793/2025, I.A. 9720/2026**

AMIT KHOSLA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navneet Thakran, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

ANISHA V MOTWANI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 9720/2026 (u/O XI Rule 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that he has received the Reply to the present application. However, the same is not on record. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2 is directed to bring the Reply on record.

Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 09.09.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 27, 2026/SM